


Total Question: 47 QAs 
 
 
Question No: 1  
Which action within the Document Manager allows the user to upload multiple documents?  
A. New Document  
B. Upload Multiple  
C. Toggle MultiFile  
D. Upload Documents  
Answer: C  
 
Question No: 2  
Which tool is used to add a new association string if the association string that is required to create an 
association between two business objects does not exist?  
A. Lists tool  
B. Data Modeler tool  
C. Data Integrator tool  
D. Association Manager tool  
Answer: B  
 
Question No: 3  
A custom section action can call what type of workflow?  
A. System  
B. Subflow  
C. Synchronous  
D. Asynchronous  
Answer: D  
 
Question No: 4  
Which statement is true about a trigger action workflow task?  
A. It can be used to call a scheduled event.  
B. It cannot be used to trigger a self transition action.  
C. It cannot be used to trigger an action in the null state.  
D. It can be used to perform an action on multiple records.  
Answer: A  
 
Question No: 5  
An incorrect data load resulted in several objects not getting set up correctly, and a workflow is written that 
will correct the errors.  
Which helper should be used to trigger the workflow?  
A. Patch Helper  
B. Workflow Helper  
C. Notification Helper  
D. Calculation Helper  



Answer: A  
 
Question No: 6  
What are two managed objects within the Administration Console?  
A. Data Modeler  
B. Agent Manager  
C. Cache Manager  
D. Report Manager  
E. Event Scheduler  
Answer: B,C  
 
Question No: 7  
Which statement is true about an onClick event?  
A. It cannot be used to pop up a form.  
B. It cannot be used to launch a workflow.  
C. It cannot be used to pop up a query result.  
D. It cannot be used to trigger a state transition action.  
Answer: D  
 
Question No: 8  
When creating a Smart Section, which parameter allows the end user to edit field data being displayed?  
A. Live Link  
B. Reference Only  
C. Reference with Modify  
D. Reference Only with Live Link  
Answer: C  
 
Question No: 9  
What is/are the number of navigation level(s) allowed for an item of type Quick link?  
A. 0  
B. 1  
C. 2  
D. 4  
Answer: D  
 
Question No: 10  
There is a requirement to change the order of the tabs on a form. Which statement is true?  
A. Once published, the tab order cannot be changed.  
B. Moving the tabs will require adjustments in security.  
C. The General tab must always be the first tab on a form.  
D. The form must be in a Revision in Progress state prior to changing the tab order.  
Answer: B  
 
Question No: 11  



A portal change has been requested to add two sections, and one of the sections should display collapsed.  
Given that the impacted portal is open in Portal Builder, which process(es) could be used?  
A. Only a user can determine which portal sections are collapsed.  
B. This scenario is not feasible because portal sections cannot collapse.  
C. Log-in as the system user in order to make the change. Select the Portal Sections library, place a check 
mark in the select box next to the two sections which are to be added, and click the Add To Portal button. For 
the section that is to be displayed collapsed by default, in the Portal Layout View select the Collapsed By 
Default check box. Select the Save button.  
D. Select the Portal Sections library, place a check mark in the select box next to the section which is to be 
added, and click the Add To Portal button. Place a check mark next to the next section to be added, and click 
the Add To Portal button. For the section that is to be displayed collapsed by default, in the Portal Layout 
View select the Collapsed By Default check box. Select the Save button.  
Answer: D  
 
Question No: 12  
Which field name represents a custom Classification Rollup based on the naming convention defined in the 
guide: Application Building for the IBM TRIRIGA Application Platform 3?  
A. triMoreCR  
B. cstMoreCR  
C. triRequiredCL  
D. cstRequiredCL  
Answer: B  
 
Question No: 13  
What happens when a related portal section is deleted from the Related Portal Section library?  
A. It requires changes in the Security Manager.  
B. It permanently deletes the section from the system.  
C. It removes the section as an option for users of the particular portal.  
D. It stays on the user's portal until the next time the system is restarted.  
Answer: B  
 
Question No: 14  
What happens if the Reverse Association option on the association filter is set to Yes?  
A. It returns only those records with the reverse association type on the context record.  
B. It returns the records with the association type on either end of the association to the context record.  
C. It returns the records with the association type only if a reverse association is defined in the Data Modeler.  
D. It returns the records with the association type only if a reverse association is defined in the Association 
Manager.  
Answer: B  
 
Question No: 15  
When creating a new object migration package, what is a valid Create Mode option?  
A. By Date  
B. By Modified By  



C. By Object Type  
D. By Object Name  
Answer: A  
 
Question No: 16  
Which two statements are true about System Geography?  
A. There is no impact on data a user can access.  
B. It is for reporting purposes only.  
C. It is not related to the geography hierarchy.  
D. It allows data to be filtered based on the user's geography.  
E. It may be combined with System Organization to provide a dual filter of data the user can access.  
Answer: D,E  
 
Question No: 17  
What is a valid form name based upon the Application Building for the IBM TRIRIGA Application Platform 
guide?  
A. cstform#1  
B. MylstFormcst  
C. cstMyFirstForm  
D. cstMy First Form  
Answer: C  
 
Question No: 18  
What will happen if a workflow has the Save Workflow Instance box cleared and the admin console workflow 
instance recording setting is set to As Configured in the workflow (in production mode)?  
A. The workflow instance will not be saved.  
B. The workflow instance will always be saved.  
C. The workflow instance will only be saved if the system is in production mode.  
D. The workflow instance will be saved unless the system is in production mode.  
Answer: A  
 
Question No: 19  
What is the purpose of the special value $$today$$ in a field filter?  
A. it will filter based upon the current date  
B. it will filter based upon the last 24 hours  
C. it will filter based upon the day of the week  
D. it will filter based upon the date the query was created  
Answer: A  
 
Question No: 20  
A new Number field must be created to sum four other Number fields together and display the result. How 
can the TRIRIGA Data Modeler accomplish this?  
A. only by using a regular formula  
B. only by using a custom workflow  




